Elder Ted Modell prepares to 
Mary Ann Giordano. 

Singers from the Dover Span-
ish church and the Serenity 
Singers from Lansdale, Penn-
sylvania. Two baptisms re-
sulted immediately from the 
meetings, and other indivi-
duals are studying further. 

535 attend Ohio's 
summer camps 

Five hundred thirty-five 
campers attended Ohio's sum-
mer camps conducted June 20 
to August 8, at Camp Mohaven 
in central Ohio. David Nester, 
youth director, who took over 
the youth responsibilities on 
May 1, said that in spite of the 
late planning, the camp staff 
came together and performed